2.	� Duration Gap Analysis: Measures the mismatch in duration of assets & liabilities and
the resultant impact on market value of equity.

3.	� Banking Book Value at Risk (VaR): Estimates the maximum possible loss, at a
predefined confidence level, on the market value of banking-book over a certain time
horizon under normal conditions.

4.	� Earnings at Risk (EaR): Estimates the impact on net interest income over one year
horizon due to 1% changes in interest rates.

5.	� Sensitivity Analysis: Evaluates the impact on both trading and banking book due to
parallel and non-parallel shifts in interest rates.

6.	� Stress Testing: Evaluates the impact on duration of capital of banking book under
various stress scenarios. All the above risk metrics are measured on regular basis and
reported to ALCO periodically as guided by the ALM policy of the Bank.

All the IRRBB risk metrics and behavioural analysis are measured on a regular basis and
reported to the ALCO on a monthly basis.

Quantitative Disclosures
The Banks assesses its exposure to Interest Rate Risk in Banking Book using the Economic
Value of Equity (EVE) approach & calculate likely drop in Market Value of Equity with 200
bps change in interest rates. The estimated impact of such shock as at March 31, 2020 is
as follows.

Impact of Interest Rate Risk � (` ‘000)

Earnings Perspective (Impact on Net Interest Income)

Currency If interest Rate were to goes down
by 200 bps

If interest Rate were to goes up by
200 bps

INR (38,295) 38,295

USD 6,730 (6,730)

� (` ‘000)

Economic Value Perspective (Impact on Market Value of Equity)
Currency If interest Rate were to goes down

by 200 bps
If interest Rate were to goes up by

200 bps

INR (36,324) 36,324

USD 6,619 (6,619)
Notes: The above impact is for 200 bps parallel shift in the interest rates for both assets
and liabilities.

DF-10 General Disclosures for Exposures Related to Counterparty Credit Risk
Counterparty exposure
Counterparty credit risk in case of derivative contracts arises from the forward contracts.
The subsequent credit risk exposures depend on the value of underlying market factors
(e.g., interest rates and foreign exchange rates), which can be volatile and uncertain in
nature. The Bank has exposure to derivative only in the form of forward foreign exchange
transactions at present.

Credit limits for counter party credit exposure